—_

© © N o A W N

W oW NN NN NN NN NN 2 s s s a
= o L o N oA WD =2 o LV e NV WD = O

Position Other Positions Held
Teacher-Sdc

Director, Eng Lng De
Teacher On Assignment
Teacher

Teacher - Lcap Inter
Teacher

Teacher - Reading In
Teacher

Teacher-Sdc

Teacher -

Teacher

Athletic Trainer
Teacher
Teacher-Spanish
Teacher-Sdc

Teacher

Teacher-Sdc Mod/Sev
Teacher - Read 180
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher - Cte

Teacher - Intervention
Teacher- 4-8 Science Ins
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher - Intervention

K-12 Education Entity
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified

Department Total Wages
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction

Instruction

$162,979
$137,053
$129,959
$125,528
$121,328
$120,620
$119,851
$118,993
$118,928
$118,845
$118,790
$118,424
$118,184
$117,430
$117,292
$117,006
$116,553
$116,217
$116,062
$115,803
$115,785
$115,629
$115,386
$115,019
$114,724
$114,398
$114,311
$113,998
$113,679
$113,632
$113,580



32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
30,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53,
54,
55,
56.
57.
58,
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

Teacher-Sdc
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher - Cte
Teacher
Teacher-Sdc
Teacher
Teacher-Sdc
Teacher-Sdc
Teacher-Ind Study
Teacher-Sdc
Teacher - Read 180
Teacher
Teacher-Spanish
Teacher

Teacher -Adapt. P.E.
Teacher-Rsp
Teacher-Sdc
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher - Intervention

Teacher-Reading Inte
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified

Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction

Instruction

$113,374
$113,373
$113,342
$113,301
$113,067
$112,639
$112,534
$112,406
$112,399
$112,393
$112,380
$111,965
$111,956
$111,935
$111,867
$111,751
$111,729
$111,717
$111,703
$111,678
$111,660
$111,607
$111,577
$111,216
$111,029
$110,980
$110,753
$110,681
$110,649
$110,567
$110,417
$110,219



64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher-Ind Study
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher - Intervention

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher (Aba/Sdc)
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher
Teacher-Sdc
Teacher

Teacher
Teacher-Preschool Sp

Teacher

Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified

Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction

Instruction

$110,123
$109,953
$109,892
$109,850
$109,680
$109,659
$109,561
$109,480
$109,479
$109,464
$109,403
$109,319
$109,312
$109,311
$109,254
$109,053
$108,903
$108,703
$108,670
$108,583
$108,573
$108,535
$108,512
$108,383
$108,320
$108,048
$107,782
$107,588
$107,455
$107,375
$107,276
$107,028



96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher - Intervention
Teacher

Teacher

Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified
Apple Valley Unified

Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction

Instruction

$106,999
$106,920
$106,583
$106,411
$106,188



