	Position	Other Positions Held	K-12 Education Entity	Department	Total Wages
1.	Teacher-Sdc		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$162,979
2.	Director, Eng Lng De		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$137,053
3.	Teacher On Assignment		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$129,959
4.	Teacher		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$125,528
5.	Teacher - Lcap Inter		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$121,328
6.	Teacher		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$120,620
7.	Teacher - Reading In		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$119,851
8.	Teacher		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$118,993
9.	Teacher-Sdc		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$118,928
10.	Teacher -		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$118,845
11.	Teacher		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$118,790
12.	Athletic Trainer		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$118,424
13.	Teacher		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$118,184
14.	Teacher-Spanish		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$117,430
15.	Teacher-Sdc		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$117,292
16.	Teacher		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$117,006
17.	Teacher-Sdc Mod/Sev		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$116,553
18.	Teacher - Read 180		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$116,217
19.	Teacher		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$116,062
20.	Teacher		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$115,803
21.	Teacher		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$115,785
22.	Teacher		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$115,629
23.	Teacher		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$115,386
24.	Teacher		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$115,019
25.	Teacher - Cte		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$114,724
26.	Teacher - Intervention		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$114,398
27.	Teacher- 4-8 Science Ins		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$114,311
28.	Teacher		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$113,998
29.	Teacher		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$113,679
30.	Teacher		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$113,632
31.	Teacher - Intervention		Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$113,580

32.	Teacher-Sdc	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$113,374
33.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$113,373
34.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$113,342
35.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$113,301
36.	Teacher - Cte	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$113,067
37.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$112,639
38.	Teacher-Sdc	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$112,534
39.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$112,406
40.	Teacher-Sdc	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$112,399
41.	Teacher-Sdc	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$112,393
42.	Teacher-Ind Study	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$112,380
43.	Teacher-Sdc	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$111,965
44.	Teacher - Read 180	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$111,956
45.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$111,935
46.	Teacher-Spanish	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$111,867
47.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$111,751
48.	Teacher -Adapt. P.E.	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$111,729
49.	Teacher-Rsp	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$111,717
50.	Teacher-Sdc	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$111,703
51.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$111,678
52.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$111,660
53.	Teacher - Intervention	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$111,607
54.	Teacher-Reading Inte	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$111,577
55.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$111,216
56.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$111,029
57.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$110,980
58.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$110,753
59.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$110,681
60.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$110,649
61.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$110,567
62.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$110,417
63.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$110,219

64.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$110,123
65.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Apple Valley Unified Instruction	
66.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$109,892
67.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$109,850
68.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$109,680
69.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$109,659
70.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$109,561
71.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$109,480
72.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$109,479
73.	Teacher-Ind Study	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$109,464
74.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$109,403
75.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$109,319
76.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$109,312
77.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$109,311
78.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$109,254
79.	Teacher - Intervention	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$109,053
80.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$108,903
81.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$108,703
82.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$108,670
83.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$108,583
84.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$108,573
85.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$108,535
86.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$108,512
87.	Teacher (Aba/Sdc)	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$108,383
88.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$108,320
89.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$108,048
90.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$107,782
91.	Teacher-Sdc	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$107,588
92.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$107,455
93.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$107,375
94.	Teacher-Preschool Sp	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$107,276
95.	Teacher	Apple Valley Unified	Instruction	\$107,028

96.	Teacher	Apple \	/alley Unified Instru	ction	\$106,999
97.	Teacher	Apple \	/alley Unified Instru	ction	\$106,920
98.	Teacher - Intervention	Apple \	Valley Unified Instru	ction	\$106,583
99.	Teacher	Apple \	Valley Unified Instru	ction	\$106,411
100.	Teacher	Apple \	/alley Unified Instru	ction	\$106,188